ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>28199</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

SEARLES DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY, a corporation,

For an Order -

(1) Amending its Certificate by adjusting its service areas; and Application No. 32337 (Amended)

(2) Authorizing it to adjust its water rates.

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Decision No. 48122 having erroneously referred to Decision No. 48049 as Decision No. "48409", IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 48122 is hereby amended nunc pro tunc by substituting "48049" for "48409" in line 2 of Decision No. 48122.

Dated at <u>Anthenoise</u>, California, this <u>27th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1953.

resident Commissioners

SL.